507442396 08/17/2022

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7489299

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALBERT DONALD TONKIN	08/17/2022
DUNG XUAN THI LE	08/17/2022

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SEMANTIC TECHNOLOGIES PTY LTD
Street Address:	LEVEL 40, 100 MILLER STREET
City:	NORTH SYDNEY
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	NSW 2060

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16692593

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2693377700

**Email:** patent@honigman.com, thuschilt@honigman.com

Correspondent Name: HONIGMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 650 TRADE CENTRE WAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: KALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49002-0402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	<b>DRNEY DOCKET NUMBER:</b> 271135/SEM-008USC1/482259		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HAROLD H. FOX, PHD. REG. NO. 41498		
SIGNATURE:	/Harold H. Fox, Reg. # 41,498/		
DATE SIGNED:	08/17/2022		

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=SEM-008WOUSC1 Assignment (Executed)#page1.tif source=SEM-008WOUSC1 Assignment (Executed)#page2.tif source=SEM-008WOUSC1 Assignment (Executed)#page3.tif

507442396 PATENT REEL: 060827 FRAME: 0717

#### ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Albert Donald TONKIN of Seaforth, Australia, and Dung Xuan Thi LE of Homebush, Australia, hereby assign to: Semantic Technologies Pty Ltd. having a place of business at Level 40, 100 Miller Street, North Sydney, NSW 2060, Australia, a corporation of Australia, its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled PUTATIVE ONTOLOGY GENERATING METHOD AND APPARATUS, filed November 22. 2019 and assigned U.S. Application Number 16/692,593, PUTATIVE ONTOLOGY GENERATING METHOD AND APPARATUS, filed November 12, 2016 and assigned U.S. Application Number 15/310,751, and PUTATIVE ONTOLOGY GENERATING METHOD AND APPARATUS, filed May 8, 2015 and assigned Application Number PCT/AU2015/000270, and PUTATIVE ONTOLOGY GENERATING METHOD AND APPARATUS, filed May 12, 2014 and assigned U.S. Application Number 61/992,153, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and application number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Page 1 of 3

## 271135/SEM-008WOUSC1/482259

IN WITNESS V	VHEREOF, I hereto set my h	and and seal at $\frac{S}{2}$	Sydney	
this 17th	day of August	, 20 22		
	UN	) /com Com		L.S.
	Albert Donald TC	NKIN		
City of Sydn	iey :			
	; 88.			
Country of A	ustralia :			
	Signature witnessed by:		in in	0
17/08/202	2	WITNESS:	-CXan	
Date		Printed Name:	Christine Tonkin	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
		Address:	47 Clontarf Street	
			Seaforth 2092	
	Signature witnessed by:		Liant	
_17/08/2022	k <del>Kirintanan makada</del>	WITNESS:		
Date		Printed Name:	Dung Xuan Thi Le	
		Address:	1/24 Veron Street	
			Wentworthville 2145	

# 271135/SEM-008WOUSC1/482259

NESS WHEREOF, I hereto	set my hand and s	eal at Sydney	اسبسنسب
day of August	, 20 <u>22</u>		
X	et en		L.S.
Dung Xuan Thi I	lE		
ey :			
: 88.			
ustralia :			
Signature witnessed by:		2 Q 1	
2	WITNESS:		
	Printed Name:	Christine Tonkin	
	Address:	47 Clontarf Street	~~~
		Seaforth 2092	
Signature witnessed by:	WITNESS:	Dollari	ماماند و والواب والواب و عرف
	Printed Name:	Abert Donald Tonkin	
	Address:	47 Clontarf Street	
		Seaforth 2092	
	Dung Xuan Thi I  ey : ss. ustralia : Signature witnessed by:	Dung Xuan Thi LE  ey : ss. ustralia : Signature witnessed by: Printed Name: Address:  Signature witnessed by: Printed Name: Address:	Dung Xuan Thi LE  ey : : ss. ustralia :  Signature witnessed by: Printed Name: Christine Tonkin Address: 47 Clontarf Street Seaforth 2092  Signature witnessed by: 22 WITNESS: Printed Name: Abert Donald Tonkin Address: 47 Clontarf Street

Page 3 of 3